BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI:5

SECTION 1. Section 83-39-7, Mississippi Code of 1972, is6

amended as follows:7

83-39-7. (1) Each applicant for a professional bail agent8

license who acts as personal surety shall be required to post a9

qualification bond in the amount of Fifteen Thousand Dollars10

($15,000.00) with the department. From and after April 1, 2005,11

each applicant shall be required to post a qualification bond in12

the amount of Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000.00). From and13

after April 1, 2006, each applicant shall be required to post a14

qualification bond in the amount of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars15

($25,000.00). From and after April 1, 2007, each applicant shall16

be required to post a qualification bond in the amount of Thirty17

Thousand Dollars ($30,000.00). The qualification bond shall be18

made by depositing with the commissioner the aforesaid amount of19